RESOLUTION NO. 1210

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE ACCEPTING THE REMAINING AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNER'S PETITION TO FORM LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 12-95-ST, CANYON CREEK NORTH

WHEREAS, on June 5, 1995, the Wilsonville City Council adopted Resolution No. 1179 deeming it necessary to make public improvements along the Canyon Creek North alignment between Boeckman and Elligsen Roads; and

WHEREAS, at the time Resolution No. 1179 was adopted, petitions had been received from only 90% of the affected property owners; and

WHEREAS, the owners of 100% of the property that will benefit by Canyon Creek North Local Improvement District No. 12-95-ST, have now requested by written petition that the City Council initiate the improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE THAT:

1. The City Council accepts the final petition, attached as Exhibit A, to form a local improvement district for Canyon Creek North.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 7th day of August, 1995, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

nerved Krum

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATTEST:

SANDRA C. KING, City Recorder

SUMMARY of Votes:

- Mayor Krummel: Yes
- Councilor Lehan: Yes
- Councilor Hawkins: Yes
- Councilor Leahy: Yes
- Councilor Leo: Yes

RESOLUTION NO. 1210 CB-R-904-95 PAGE 1 OF 1